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Chicken, Beef, Pork, Eggs, Milk, Buckwheat, Peanuts,
Walnuts, Soybeans, Wheat, Mackerel, Crab, Shrimp,
Squid, Shellfish (including Oyster, Abalone, and Mussel),
Peach, Tomato, Sulfites, Pine nuts and Persimmon
can cause allergic symptoms.

Please let us know in advance

if you have food allergies or dietary issues.



B3

SEERIRATR SR Sn) A
Chef’s Special Appetizer

SHEME =¥ SA
Delicacy of the Sea with Abalone Sauce

KEREA FE A
Crabmeat with Egg White

—higZ dEsia

Fried Sea Cucumber Rolls Stuffed with Shrimp

R AR

Noodles or Fried Rice

fitah 4

Dessert

160,000 | 1A

Saole FUA Sxlw, FuiAt 7] 8 AR T
At &g AT
NE7FE: FUAL f=iA 27]: SWAE ) A3 7) =it
Ak 4l Al A8 WA SiAR FUjAR ) A I E AL, QI U AJobA

All prices are inclusive of 10% VAT.
All course menus are available in more than two servings.

37 ZE FHell= 10% F7HAI7F ZHE of &yt
RE AW FE 2R1014 7Hs T



SEERIRATR SR Sn) A
Chef’s Special Appetizer

NG ALY oz a2z
Delicacy of the Sea Soup with Crab Meat

—hhigE dESA

Fried Sea Cucumber Rolls Stuffed with Shrimp

R4 Tl as ghe 231 7] Qb
Beef Escalop and Mushrooms with Mandarin Sauce

R AR

Noodles or Fried Rice

fitah 4

Dessert

130,000 | 1A

Saole FUA Sxlw, FuiAt 7] 8 AR T
At &g AT
NE7FE: FUAL f=iA 27]: SWAE ) A3 7) =it
AT A S/ AE SUiAE sl SUiAh /Al HIE AT, Q)

All prices are inclusive of 10% VAT.
All course menus are available in more than two servings.

37 ZE FHell= 10% F7HAI7F ZHE of &yt
RE AW FE 2R1014 7Hs T
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SEERIRATR SR Sn) A
Chef’s Special Appetizer

HEEAL AR A =
Bird’s Nest Soup with Crab Meat

B fRREM SZ oJFAA T HE
Braised Whole Abalone with Sichuanese Sauce

JIkEz e of AnbelAA e AjS
Chili Shrimp with Asparagus

R AR

Noodles or Fried Rice

fitah 4

Dessert

110,000 | 1A

ool FUHAL =AW, Sujat Ha7) S ARSE T
FUA B AR FY o)
NE7FE: FUAL f=iA 27]: SWAE ) A3 7) =it
SAcH A WA A8 FUA ) A HIEGAE, QLY AJobA

All prices are inclusive of 10% VAT.
All course menus are available in more than two servings.

37 ZE FHell= 10% F7HAI7F ZHE of &yt
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FIRAIZR

nju] A Appetizers

PN NG
Regular Dish Small Dish
SERERDHE 29 2F A 132,000 88,000
Special Appetizer
TR =M AR 22 A AR 132,000 88,000
Chilled Abalone, Shrimp and Sea Cucumber with Mustard Sauce
jiii J_é_
SEpkiri)y A5 A 132,000 88,000
Steamed and Chilled Abalone Slices
TR, ST AR
Seafood, Vegetables and Noodle Sheets with Mustard Sauce 120,000 80,000
HEBTN LTS
Beef Cold Cuts with Five Spices 120,000 80,000
K i
gto] - & u}g7HA] Live Fish and Live Lobster

e fAptfa o=k Al 7} (Market Price)

Black Grouper

i 9=

Grouper

A2 " Your Choice of Sauce
7% - BENG - OB A 22 "8 a8 - 2T 2L
Soy and Ginger Sauce - Sweet and Sour Sauce - Black Bean Sauce

TEHENR  SEMMERE vFS7EAY 180,000 (Whole Piece / 10}])

Live Lobster

A2 A Your Choice of Sauce

B - Rt mig oist AT an - AR an AP &
Green Onion and Ginger Sauce - Chili Sauce - Red Hot Pepper Sauce

goolls FUPAL Sl AW, FUAL B2 AFE I
YA S AF2 3T}
DE7h2: FUAL/ ChRukE) FUAE/ 92 U AR FUAL/ sk S
HFSZLAR: FHLETRAE / A9 Ml E A, QL= Alobak

All prices are inclusive of 10% VAT.
371 2E FHell= 10% F7HAHI7F Z3HE o] 5yt



JHE G - 1R

AHY - 27 Bird’s Nest and Soup

RObpkiE & == (At H307] =7, At 2 34|, SUiAE =2 aL7))

Buddha Jumps Over the Wall

RATIVERE 7HH] o] AHH

Braised Bird’s Nest with Caviar

dan bGE Y AR e
Double Boiled Bird’s Nest Soup

HEENE AW AL =

Bird’s Nest Soup with Crab Meat

PaliEERS et
Hot and Sour Soup

BAERYG P o
Crab Meat Soup

RIH=EES sl B2 o

Seafood Soup

Soolle Tt A, Ut §31718 AR o
ZFUAE 22 AR o
NFZFE UL/ AE o FUiA ) S At
Ak Ak At/ A8 WA SiAR St

All prices are inclusive of 10% VAT.
371 2E FHellE 10% F7HAHI7F Z3HE of 5yt

DN

Per person

170,000

132,000

132,000

78,000

47,000

45,000

45,000



fifnf - 5212 (T E PE)

YA A B3} ASAF Abalone and Dried Sea Cucumber from Korea

K N

Regular Dish Small Dish
SEIRBP\ A SR NEHE 345,000 230,000
Braised Sea Cucumber and Abalone
g2 S AAE 345,000 230,000
Braised Sea Cucumber with Oyster Sauce
HIEAEE oA SEiA] saks 345,000 230,000
Braised Sea Cucumber and Steamed Pork Belly with Oyster Sauce
—miEZR dEHA 345,000 230,000
Fried Sea Cucumber Rolls Stuffed with Shrimp
MEY i Sol2H 5 210,000 140,000
Braised Pine Mushrooms and Abalone
5 ERAIEH ot AuRt A A B E 195,000 130,000
Braised Asparagus and Abalone with Brown Sauce
SEAEREEE SR ojFaA Folit 95,000 ( 1A% /per person)
Braised Whole Sea Cucumber with Sichuanese Sauce
EFEFES N S EH4E A 78,000 ( 1LA%3/per person)

Braised Prime Abalone with Brown Sauce

S0l FUbAL SR, U4 $317)5 AHERY T,
S S ALE R
TETFR AL/ SAR: AL /R U ok ATtk A BIRAL ) SolH Al B

All prices are inclusive of 10% VAT.
371 2E FHellE 10% F7HAHI7F Z3HE of 5yt



WER- Fh

A-2-2t s Prawns and Seafood

Kk

Regular Dish
EFAIE A7HENE 210,000
Stir-fried Seafood and Vegetables
N 210,000
Stir-fried Seafood and Vegetables with Hot Sauce
HAHE =/ FAe 173,000
Stir-fried Julienne-cut Sea Cucumber, Shrimp and Vegetables
B e I o L 143,000
Braised Seafood and Vegetables with Brown Sauce on Fried Crispy Rice
JIBRIRIEGR AR A A g A 120,000
Sichuanese Stir-fried Minced Shrimp on Lettuce Wrappers
SZBERHAIR AE] 2 A/ W R 7HE 2 A% 120,000
Fried Prawn with Chili Sauce / Fried Prawn with Garlic Sauce
SR H2F3AA M 117,000
Sautéed Shrimp with Black Bean Sauce
BEIRC o u|RAA A 117,000
Fried Shrimp with Mayonnaise Sauce
LA O e B 117,000
Fried Shrimp with Chili Sauce
Wn 2R el A9 117,000
Fried Shrimp with Galic Sauce
BRI dl2as e 117,000
Fried Shrimp with Lemon Sauce
EORIRC 25 e 117,000
Stir-fried Shrimp, Hot Red Pepper and Cashew Nut with Chili Sauce
FtUaR HEAF 78,000 (671)

Fried Shrimp with Toast

840l TUHA SR, AL SH7) S AFERY T
Ak A2 AL EY

REFE2: T A9 Walw At A v E AL R E | Ao} At

SR Feflo] Kot/ @A of: AL B U / AT Ak

All prices are inclusive of 10% VAT.
371 2E FHellE 10% F7HAHI7F Z3HE of 5yt

NG
Small Dish

140,000

140,000

115,000

95,000

80,000

80,000

78,000

78,000

78,000

78,000

78,000

78,000

52,000 (41)



BAEME A AR Solet 2]317]

Stir-fried Beef with Sliced Pine Mushrooms

FEBRARN i 2]517]

Deep-fried Beef with Sweet and Sour Sauce

FRRRAERE 437 FEF
Stir-fried Minced Beef on Lettuce Wrappers

BREREHERFR P 437
Stir-fried Beef with Bok Choy

JIBRIEBRAE Al AR 4] 4317
Stir-fried Beef Slices with Spicy Chili Sauce

AN H2ahA 2317
Stir-fried Beef with Black Bean Sauce

HRAAR o 437

I ()

&]317] Korean Beef

Stir-fried Green Bell Peppers and Shredded Beef

FRIAEF dAREA
Braised Beef Meatballs

g0l AL SR, A STl
LY AF S AL S T},
WFEZRT IR HT7): U

All prices are inclusive of 10% VAT.

371 2E FHell= 10% F7HAHI7F Z3HE of 5yt

U = B |

AHgR
Folusl: 2

Kz
Regular Dish

143,000

120,000

120,000

120,000

120,000

120,000

120,000

102,000 (61)

N

Small Dish

95,000

80,000

80,000

80,000

80,000

80,000

80,000

68,000 (47)



X
i
BE

K

ga7] - o8

es A NG 5728
Peking Duck

73 5971
Fried Chicken with Garlic and Soy Sauce

W2 28ER 7He7)
Fried Chicken with Garlic Sauce

g ERHERER P A ST
Stir-fried Chicken and Bok Choy with Oyster Sauce

HIREEER 13 937
Stir-fried Chicken and Cashew Nuts with Chili Sauce

HAHRERR 227

Fried Chicken, Mushrooms and Bamboo Shoots with Chili Sauce

PERERTIRES el 2AA 97
Fried Chicken with Lemon Sauce

R

=) x]317] Pork

SEBCEYEA SR SR a8
Braised Pork Belly in Bean Paste

FERREIE N Sas FEA 7]
Deep-fried Pork with Sweet and Sour Sauce

e 254
Crispy Fried Pork Back Ribs

840l A AW, U4k S7)E AFEFY
Zujak g AR

7] Poultry

PN
Regular Dish

TN
Small Dish

160,000 (Whole Piece/15}2])

90,000

90,000

90,000

90,000

90,000

90,000

PN
Regular Dish

116,000

98,000

90,000

AEF7FE U G 7) Fuiat f 28 A/ SR 7] At

All prices are inclusive of 10% VAT.
371 2E FHellE 10% F7HAHI7F Z3HE o] 5yt

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

A
Small Dish

77,000

65,000

60,000



MERE

A4 Vegetables

R A0 A8 w2z
Boiled Dried Sea Scallop and Cabbage

AR =4 ofAubEtAL REHA

Stir-fried Asparagus and Mushrooms

WA\ 731 H2E

Braised Broccoli with Crab Meat

A ER b A
Sautéed Garlic and Bok Choy

fiflit ool AEAas A
Blanched Bok Choy with Abalone Sauce

W L% 2 A
Stir-fried Assorted Vegetables

RLBEF 4714
Braised Eggplant with Oyster Sauce

FAEBRIZRE o) 3F ofAubetA L A

Asparagus and Bok Choy with Sichuanese Sauce

6

=H Tofu

=WTRTE ShAbE B
Fried Tofu, Vegetables and Seafood with Hot Sauce

PR R oot 5
Tofu and Minced Meat with Chili Sauce

AEMNTEE oAF7HA 57

Eggplant and Tofu with Sichuanese Sauce

HREE A =5
Fried Tofu and Vegetables with Brown Sauce

S4ols UL SRIW, 2UjAk $17] 2 ARSI T
SujAk 2 AL EY
AL UL, G U/ B o)A

All prices are inclusive of 10% VAT.
371 2E FHellE 10% F7HAHI7F Z3HE of 5yt

K

Regular Dish

98,000

87,000

83,000

68,000

68,000

68,000

63,000

63,000

Kk
Regular Dish
117,000

83,000

72,000

72,000

INGE

Small Dish

65,000

58,000

55,000

45,000

45,000

45,000

42,000

42,000

INGE
Small Dish
78,000
55,000

48,000

48,000



B=MEIR s 9

Braised Sea Cucumber, Beef and Shrimp on Steamed Rice

AN BNy

Stir-fried Seafood on Steamed Rice

TEE AN olof= Bt
Chop Suey Fried Rice in Pineapple Bowl

X.0 EifEER X.0 SAE B35
Seafood Fried Rice with X.0 Sauce

BRI ER D2 A FS5
Fried Rice with Crab Meat and Shrimp

Bt & Fa
Fried Rice with Beef and Shrimp

BHRENPER Fa7] S
Fried Rice with Chicken

840l UM AW, U4 H7)E AFEFY
SZujak g AR

WEZFRR UL A7) WA S UL A S Ui/ siAR S uiAt
E WA} o]

270 Ml E e T4t/ A ol

— O

—

L AJopit

All prices are inclusive of 10% VAT.
371 2E FHell= 10% F7HAHI7F Z3HE o] 5yt

IV

Per person

60,000

60,000

48,000

42,000

33,000

33,000

33,000



Al

™ Noodles
1A%
Per person
SEPHA o 2 33,000
Spicy Noodle Soup with Seafood and Vegetables
MR A=t 33,000
Hot and Sour Noodle Soup with Seafood and Vegetables
NG 28 33,000
Seafood and Vegetable Noodle Soup
N F 2 33,000
Fried Noodles with Stir-fried Seafood
—WEGAE A" 33,000
Seafood and Vegetable Noodle Soup
PIPS e g 33,000
Sichuanese Hot Noodle Soup with Seafood and Vegetable
R YAz 33,000
Fried Noodles with Vegetables
SRR Ha 72 33,000
Fried Noodles with Chicken
SEIPEA 2 AP 33,000
Noodles with Black Soy Bean Sauce and Seafood
AR A7) AP 30,000

Noodles with Black Soy Bean Sauce and Beef

Sl U Sixm, FUAL S31718 AR
UM e ARg YT
TEIHR: U BEFUAL /A FUAL ) 0ol e Bt
A HE A, QUEUAIoHE [ A 317]: A/ 4 37]: FUAL ) SH7]: FUjar

All prices are inclusive of 10% VAT.
371 2E FHellE 10% F7HAHI7F Z3HE of 5yt



FHNEPPKEE W2 A=

it

7+A) Desserts

Season Simiro in Muskmelon Bowl

ZEIKR A 2

Seasonal Fresh Fruit

ZEHIPEKEE A- Ao 2
Season Simiro

PorE adg

Fried and Honey-glazed Rice Balls

EER A7) A 57

Fried Rice Balls with Sesame

PRI o

Fried and Honey-glazed Sweet Potato

KRR 73 EA
Steamed Shrimp Dumplings

TN ERE

HR

94 Dim Sum

Steamed Leek and Pork Dumplings

WEFRBEE A|S- &mtol
Shrimp SiuMai

=IREND A7HA S5 25 ©9A
Three Kinds of Assorted Boiled Dimsum

feEPAI SRR, 2 RhE
Pan-fried Pork Dumplings

iz

Chinese Flower Bun

Solls FliAL A, S §a718 ARy

U2 AHg Yo
A S-: M E A, = Alobat / siA 27): F At

All prices are inclusive of 10% VAT.
371 2E FHellE 10% F7HAHI7F Z3HE of 5yt

Kk Nk
Regular Dish Small Dish
45,000 ( LAZ3/per person)
28,000 ( 1L A\%3/per person)
16,000 (1 A\%)/per person)
42,000 (671) 28,000 (41)

42,000 (61) 28,000 (41)

36,000 (127) 24,000 (81)

20,000 (3pieces)

20,000 (3pieces)

20,000 (3pieces)

24,000 (3pieces)

28,000 (4pieces)

2,500 (1pieces)



