鸡肉、牛肉、猪肉、蛋类(家禽类)牛奶、 荞麦、花生、核桃、大豆、小麦、鯖鱼、蟹、虾、 鱿鱼 贝类(包括牡蛎、鲍鱼、海虹)桃、番茄、 亚硫酸盐,松籽,柿子等可能会引起过敏。 若对以上食物或其它食物过敏者、请事先告知

닭고기, 쇠고기, 돼지고기, 난류(가금류), 우유, 메밀, 땅콩, 호두, 대두, 밀,고등어, 게, 새우, 오징어, 조개류(굴, 전복, 홍합 포함), 복숭아, 토마토, 아황산류, 잣, 감 등은 알러지를 유발할 수 있으며, 그 외 알러지가 있는 고객께서는 미리 말씀해주시기 바랍니다.

Chicken, Beef, Pork, Eggs, Milk, Buckwheat, Peanuts,
Walnuts, Soybeans, Wheat, Mackerel, Crab, Shrimp,
Squid, Shellfish (including Oyster, Abalone, and Mussel),
Peach, Tomato, Sulfites, Pine nuts and Persimmon
can cause allergic symptoms.
Please let us know in advance
if you have food allergies or dietary issues.

豪賓特味前菜 호빈 특미 전채 Chef's Special Appetizer

豪賓金絲扇 호빈 금사선 Delicacy of the Sea with Abalone Sauce

> 芙容大蟹肉 부용 대게살 Crabmeat with Egg White

一品海蔘 일품해삼 Fried Sea Cucumber Rolls Stuffed with Shrimp

> 食事 식사 Noodles or Fried Rice

> > 甜品 후식 Dessert

160,000 | 1人

육수에는 국내산 돼지뼈, 국내산 닭고기를 사용합니다. 국내산 쌀을 사용합니다. 고추가루: 국내산 / 돼지고기: 국내산 / 쇠고기: 국내산 홍게다리살: 국내산 / 전복: 국내산 / 해삼: 국내산 / 새우: 베트남산, 인도네시아산

> All prices are inclusive of 10% VAT. All course menus are available in more than two servings. 상기 모든 금액에는 10% 부가세가 포함되어 있습니다. 모든 코스메뉴는 2인이상 가능합니다.

豪賓特味前菜 호빈 특미 전채 Chef's Special Appetizer

蟹肉魚翅湯 대게살 어츠 수프 Delicacy of the Sea Soup with Crab Meat

一品海蔘 일품해삼 Fried Sea Cucumber Rolls Stuffed with Shrimp

珍菌牛柳脯 만다린소스 한우 쇠고기 안심 Beef Escalop and Mushrooms with Mandarin Sauce

> 食事 식사 Noodles or Fried Rice

> > 甜品 후식 Dessert

130,000 | 1人

육수에는 국내산 돼지뼈, 국내산 닭고기를 사용합니다. 국내산 쌀을 사용합니다. 고추가루: 국내산 / 돼지고기: 국내산 / 쇠고기: 국내산 홍게다리살: 국내산 / 전복: 국내산 / 해삼: 국내산 / 새우: 베트남산, 인도네시아산

> All prices are inclusive of 10% VAT. All course menus are available in more than two servings. 상기 모든 금액에는 10% 부가세가 포함되어 있습니다. 모든 코스메뉴는 2인이상 가능합니다.

### 賓 빈

豪賓特味前菜 호빈 특미 전채 Chef's Special Appetizer

燕窩蟹肉湯 제비집 게살 수프 Bird's Nest Soup with Crab Meat

黑醋魚香原隻鮑 흑초 어향소스 통 전복 Braised Whole Abalone with Sichuanese Sauce

川味乾燒中蝦 아스파라거스 칠리 새우 Chili Shrimp with Asparagus

> 食事 식사 Noodles or Fried Rice

> > 甜品 후식 Dessert

110,000 | 1人

육수에는 국내산 돼지뼈, 국내산 닭고기를 사용합니다. 국내산 쌀을 사용합니다. 고추가루: 국내산 / 돼지고기: 국내산 / 쇠고기: 국내산 홍게다리살: 국내산 / 전복: 국내산 / 새우: 베트남산, 인도네시아산

All prices are inclusive of 10% VAT. All course menus are available in more than two servings. 상기 모든 금액에는 10% 부가세가 포함되어 있습니다. 모든 코스메뉴는 2인이상 가능합니다.

## 美味前菜

#### 미미전채 Appetizers

	大盆 Regular Dish	小盆 Small Dish
豪賓特味拼盤 호빈 모둠 전채 Special Appetizer	132,000	88,000
芥汁凉拌三鮮 겨자 소스 삼선 전채 Chilled Abalone, Shrimp and Sea Cucumber with Mustard Sauce	132,000	88,000
雙味鮮鮑片 전복 전채 Steamed and Chilled Abalone Slices	132,000	88,000
五彩拌粉皮 양장피 전채 Seafood, Vegetables and Noodle Sheets with Mustard Sauce	120,000	80,000
五香醬牛肉 오향장육 Beef Cold Cuts with Five Spices	120,000	80,000

### 游水海鮮

#### 활어 · 활 바닷가재 Live Fish and Live Lobster

<b></b>	石斑魚 다금바리 Black Grouper		쉿 가 (Market Price)
	黑鱸 우럭 Grouper		
		소스 선택 Your Choice of Sauce	
		《· 糖醋 · 豆豉 간장생강 소스 · 탕수 소스 · 검은콩 z inger Sauce · Sweet and Sour Sauce · Black Be	
活龍蝦	美州産龍蝦 바닷가재 Live Lobster		180,000 (Whole Piece / 1마리)
		소스 선택 Your Choice of Sauce	

薑葱  $\cdot$  乾燒  $\cdot$  宮爆 대파 생강 소스  $\cdot$  칠리 소스  $\cdot$  사천 소스 Green Onion and Ginger Sauce  $\cdot$  Chili Sauce  $\cdot$  Red Hot Pepper Sauce

육수에는 국내산 돼지뼈, 국내산 닭고기를 사용합니다. 국내산 쌀을 사용합니다. 고추가루: 국내산 / 다금바리: 국내산 / 우럭: 국내산 / 전복: 국내산 / 해삼: 국내산 바닷가재: 캐나다산 / 새우: 베트남산, 인도네시아산

# 燕窩·湯類

### 제비집·수프류 Bird's Nest and Soup

	1人分 Per person
侯佛跳牆 후 불도장 (호주산 쇠고기 도가니, 국내산 오골계, 국내산 돼지고기) Buddha Jumps Over the Wall	170,000
黑魚子扒官燕 캐비어 제비집 Braised Bird's Nest with Caviar	132,000
吉品上湯官燕 상탕 제비집 수프 Double Boiled Bird's Nest Soup	132,000
燕窩蟹肉湯 제비집 게살 수프 Bird's Nest Soup with Crab Meat	78,000
四川酸辣湯 산라탕 Hot and Sour Soup	47,000
金菇蟹肉湯 킹크랩 수프 Crab Meat Soup	45,000
菜胆三鲜湯 해산물 맑은 수프 Seafood Soup	45,000

육수에는 국내산 돼지뼈, 국내산 닭고기를 사용합니다. 국내산 쌀을 사용합니다. 고추가루: 국내산/캐비어: 국내산/죽생: 중국산 홍게다리살: 국내산/전복: 국내산/해삼: 국내산

# 鮑魚·乾海參(韓国産)

#### 국내산 전복과 건해삼 Abalone and Dried Sea Cucumber from Korea

	大盆 Regular Dish	小盆 Small Dish
豪賓海蔘扒鮮鮑片 호빈 해삼활전복 Braised Sea Cucumber and Abalone	345,000	230,000
鮑汁燒海蔘 홍소해삼 Braised Sea Cucumber with Oyster Sauce	345,000	230,000
東坡肉海蔘 해삼 흑돼지 동파육 Braised Sea Cucumber and Steamed Pork Belly with Oyster Sauce	345,000	230,000
一品海蔘球 일품해삼 Fried Sea Cucumber Rolls Stuffed with Shrimp	345,000	230,000
松茸扒鮮鲍片 송이활전복 Braised Pine Mushrooms and Abalone	210,000	140,000
壕皇露筍鲜鮑片 아스파라거스 활전복 Braised Asparagus and Abalone with Brown Sauce	195,000	130,000
豪賓魚香原集海蔘 호빈 어향소스 통해삼 Braised Whole Sea Cucumber with Sichuanese Sauce	95,000 (1人)	分/per person)
豪賓原隻吉品鮑 호빈 통전복 찜 Braised Prime Abalone with Brown Sauce	78,000 (1人)	分/per person)

육수에는 국내산 돼지뼈, 국내산 닭고기를 사용합니다. 국내산 쌀을 사용합니다. 고추가루 : 국내산 / 해삼: 국내산 / 전복: 국내산 / 아스파라거스: 페루산 / 송이버섯: 중국산

# 蝦·海鮮

#### 새우와 해선 Prawns and Seafood

	大盆 Regular Dish	小盆 Small Dish
全家來福 전가래복 Stir-fried Seafood and Vegetables	210,000	140,000
八寶辣椒 팔보라조 Stir-fried Seafood and Vegetables with Hot Sauce	210,000	140,000
京式溜三絲 유산슬 Stir-fried Julienne-cut Sea Cucumber, Shrimp and Vegetables	173,000	115,000
三鮮脆鍋粑 해산물 누룽지탕 Braised Seafood and Vegetables with Brown Sauce on Fried Crispy Rice	143,000	95,000
川味明蝦鬆 사천식 새우 양상추 쌈 Sichuanese Stir-fried Minced Shrimp on Lettuce Wrappers	120,000	80,000
乾燒大明蝦 칠리 큰 새우 / 椒蒜烹大明蝦 깐풍 큰 새우 Fried Prawn with Chili Sauce / Fried Prawn with Garlic Sauce	120,000	80,000
豆豉蝦仁 검은콩소스 새우 Sautéed Shrimp with Black Bean Sauce	117,000	78,000
富貴蝦仁 마요네즈소스 새우 Fried Shrimp with Mayonnaise Sauce	117,000	78,000
乾燒蝦仁 칠리소스 새우 Fried Shrimp with Chili Sauce	117,000	78,000
椒蒜烹蝦仁 깐풍소스 새우 Fried Shrimp with Galic Sauce	117,000	78,000
檸檬蝦仁 레몬소스 새우 Fried Shrimp with Lemon Sauce	117,000	78,000
宮保蝦仁 고추 새우볶음 Stir-fried Shrimp, Hot Red Pepper and Cashew Nut with Chili Sauce	117,000	78,000
麵包蝦 면포샤 Fried Shrimp with Toast	78,000 (6个)	52,000 (4个)

육수에는 국내산 돼지뼈, 국내산 닭고기를 사용합니다. 국내산 쌀을 사용합니다. 고추가루: 국내산 / 큰새우: 필리핀산 / 새우: 베트남산,인도네시아산 큰새우: 말레이시아산 / 오징어: 태국산 / 전복:국내산 / 해삼: 국내산

# 牛肉 (韓牛)

### 쇠고기 Korean Beef

	大盆 Regular Dish	小盆 Small Dish
野生松茸牛肉 자연산 송이와 쇠고기 Stir-fried Beef with Sliced Pine Mushrooms	143,000	95,000
糖醋牛肉 탕수소스 쇠고기 Deep-fried Beef with Sweet and Sour Sauce	120,000	80,000
牛肉鬆生菜包 쇠고기 양상추 쌈 Stir-fried Minced Beef on Lettuce Wrappers	120,000	80,000
蠔皇青菜牛肉 청채 쇠고기 Stir-fried Beef with Bok Choy	120,000	80,000
川味麻辣牛肉 사천식 쇠고기 Stir-fried Beef Slices with Spicy Chili Sauce	120,000	80,000
豉椒炒牛肉 검은콩소스 쇠고기 Stir-fried Beef with Black Bean Sauce	120,000	80,000
青椒牛肉絲 피망 쇠고기 Stir-fried Green Bell Peppers and Shredded Beef	120,000	80,000
南煎肉餅 난자완스 Braised Beef Meatballs	102,000 (6个)	68,000 (4个)

육수에는 국내산 돼지뼈, 국내산 닭고기를 사용합니다. 국내산 쌀을 사용합니다. 고추가루: 국내산 / 쇠고기: 국내산 / 송이버섯: 중국산

# 家禽類

### 닭고기 · 오리고기 Poultry

	大盆 Regular Dish	小盆 Small Dish
北京片皮鴨 북경오리 Peking Duck	160,000 (W	hole Piece/1마리)
油林子鶏 유린기 Fried Chicken with Garlic and Soy Sauce	90,000	60,000
椒蒜烹鷄球 깐풍기 Fried Chicken with Garlic Sauce	90,000	60,000
蠔皇菜胆鷄球 청채 닭고기 Stir-fried Chicken and Bok Choy with Oyster Sauce	90,000	60,000
宮保鷄球 고추 닭고기 Stir-fried Chicken and Cashew Nuts with Chili Sauce	90,000	60,000
京式辣椒鷄球 라조기 Fried Chicken, Mushrooms and Bamboo Shoots with Chili Sauce	90,000	60,000
西檸煎軟鶏 레몬소스 닭고기 Fried Chicken with Lemon Sauce	90,000	60,000

## 豚肉

### 돼지고기 Pork

	大盆 Regular Dish	小盆 Small Dish
豪賓黑豚東坡肉 호빈 흑돼지 동파육 Braised Pork Belly in Bean Paste	116,000	77,000
糖醋黑猪肉 탕수소스 흑돼지고기 Deep-fried Pork with Sweet and Sour Sauce	98,000	65,000
椒鹽燒排骨 갈비튀김 Crispy Fried Pork Back Ribs	90,000	60,000

육수에는 국내산 돼지뼈, 국내산 닭고기를 사용합니다. 국내산 쌀을 사용합니다. 고추가루 : 국내산 / 닭고기: 국내산 / 오리: 국내산 / 돼지고기: 국내산

# 精美素食

### 채소 Vegetables

	大盆 Regular Dish	小盆 Small Dish
瑶柱扒白菜心 건관자 배추조림 Boiled Dried Sea Scallop and Cabbage	98,000	65,000
露苟炒三菇 아스파라거스 모둠버섯 Stir-fried Asparagus and Mushrooms	87,000	58,000
蟹肉扒蘭花 킹크랩 브로콜리 Braised Broccoli with Crab Meat	83,000	55,000
蒜香炒青菜 마늘 청채 Sautéed Garlic and Bok Choy	68,000	45,000
鮑汁菜心 전복소스 청채 Blanched Bok Choy with Abalone Sauce	68,000	45,000
鼎湖上素 모둠 채소 Stir-fried Assorted Vegetables	68,000	45,000
紅燒茄子 홍소가지 Braised Eggplant with Oyster Sauce	63,000	42,000
魚香露筍菜胆 어향 아스파라거스 청채 Asparagus and Bok Choy with Sichuanese Sauce	63,000	42,000

# 豆腐

### 두부 Tofu

	大盆 Regular Dish	小盆 Small Dish
三鲜豆瓣豆腐 해산물 두부 Fried Tofu, Vegetables and Seafood with Hot Sauce	117,000	78,000
四川麻婆豆腐 마파 두부 Tofu and Minced Meat with Chili Sauce	83,000	55,000
魚香茄子豆腐 어향가지 두부 Eggplant and Tofu with Sichuanese Sauce	72,000	48,000
青菜豆腐 청채 두부 Fried Tofu and Vegetables with Brown Sauce	72,000	48,000

육수에는 국내산 돼지뼈, 국내산 닭고기를 사용합니다. 국내산 쌀을 사용합니다. 고추가루 : 국내산 / 배추, 청경채: 국내산 / 콩: 외국산

# 飯

#### 밥 Rice

	1人分 Per person
溜三絲燴飯 유산슬 덮밥 Braised Sea Cucumber, Beef and Shrimp on Steamed Rice	60,000
八寶菜燴飯 잡탕 덮밥 Stir-fried Seafood on Steamed Rice	60,000
菠蘿盅炒飯 파인애플 볶음밥 Chop Suey Fried Rice in Pineapple Bowl	48,000
X.O 醬海鮮炒飯 X.O 해산물 볶음밥 Seafood Fried Rice with X.O Sauce	42,000
蟹肉蝦仁炒飯 킹크랩 새우 볶음밥 Fried Rice with Crab Meat and Shrimp	33,000
楊卅炒飯 양주 볶음밥 Fried Rice with Beef and Shrimp	33,000
青菜鷄粒炒飯 닭고기 볶음밥 Fried Rice with Chicken	33,000

육수에는 국내산 돼지뼈, 국내산 닭고기를 사용합니다. 국내산 쌀을 사용합니다.

고추가루: 국내산 / 쇠고기:국내산 / 닭고기: 국내산 / 전복: 국내산 / 해삼: 국내산 오징어: 베트남,태국산 / 새우: 베트남산, 인도네시아산

### 麵

#### 면 Noodles

	1人分 Per person
豪賓炒馬麵 호빈 짬뽕 Spicy Noodle Soup with Seafood and Vegetables	33,000
酸辣湯麵 산라탕면 Hot and Sour Noodle Soup with Seafood and Vegetables	33,000
八珍湯麵 팔진탕면 Seafood and Vegetable Noodle Soup	33,000
八珍炒麵 팔진초면 Fried Noodles with Stir-fried Seafood	33,000
三鲜湯麵 삼선탕면 Seafood and Vegetable Noodle Soup	33,000
功夫湯麵 공부탕면 Sichuanese Hot Noodle Soup with Seafood and Vegetable	33,000
上素炒麵 채소초면 Fried Noodles with Vegetables	33,000
芽菜鷄絲炒麵 닭고기초면 Fried Noodles with Chicken	33,000
豪賓炸醬麵 호빈 자장면 Noodles with Black Soy Bean Sauce and Seafood	33,000
牛肉炸醬麵 쇠고기 자장면 Noodles with Black Soy Bean Sauce and Beef	30,000

육수에는 국내산 돼지뼈, 국내산 닭고기를 사용합니다. 국내산 쌀을 사용합니다.

고추가루: 국내산 / 전복:국내산 / 해삼: 국내산 / 오징어: 베트남,태국산 새우: 베트남산, 인도네시아산 / 돼지고기: 국내산 / 쇠고기: 국내산 / 닭고기: 국내산

# 甜品

#### 감채 Desserts

	大盆 Regular Dish	小盆 Small Dish
蜜爪盅西米露 메론과 시미로 Season Simiro in Muskmelon Bowl	<b>45,000</b> (1人分/per person)	
季節水果 제철 과일 Seasonal Fresh Fruit	28,000 (1人分)	/per person)
季節西米露 계절 시미로 Season Simiro	16,000 (1人分)	/per person)
拔絲圓宵 찹쌀떡탕 Fried and Honey-glazed Rice Balls	42,000 (6个)	28,000 (41)
芝麻球 참깨 찹쌀떡 튀김 Fried Rice Balls with Sesame	42,000 (6个)	28,000 (41)
拔絲地瓜 고구마탕 Fried and Honey-glazed Sweet Potato	36,000 (12个)	24,000 (8个)

## 麵點

#### 딤섬 Dim Sum

水晶蝦餃 수정새우딤섬 Steamed Shrimp Dumplings	20,000 (3pieces)
韭菜餃 부추딤섬 Steamed Leek and Pork Dumplings	20,000 (3pieces)
乾蒸燒賣 새우 쇼마이 Shrimp SiuMai	20,000 (3pieces)
三味點心 세가지 종류 모둠 딤섬 Three Kinds of Assorted Boiled Dimsum	24,000 (3pieces)
鮮肉鍋貼 군만두 Pan-fried Pork Dumplings	28,000 (4pieces)
花捲 화권 Chinese Flower Bun	2,500 (1pieces)

육수에는 국내산 돼지뼈, 국내산 닭고기를 사용합니다. 국내산 쌀을 사용합니다. 새우: 베트남산, 인도네시아산 / 돼지고기: 국내산